
2006 BIG GAME CONTEST 
Monday, September 25,2006 

10:41 AM 

WEST RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DkTE NYL REG 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 1 

1 Dl31 WESLEY T. FOSTER 14 AMHERST 215 15/16 1 11/19/2005 N W 
2 DO72 KEVIN E. KIELSGARD 14 PAGE 200 12/16 1 11/19/2005 N W 
3 D209 RANDY GIBSON 15 SHENANDOAH 197 15/16 1 11/25/2005 N W 
4 Do59 JEFFREY S. CROUSHORN 14 AMHERST 188 15/16 1 11/23/2005 N W 
5 D204 THOMAS A. MAYNOR 14 MONTGOMERY 186 1/16 1 11/5/2005 N W 
6 Do16 ROBERT L. SIPES 12 ROCKINGHAM 185 0116 1 12/3/2005 N W 
7 Dl17 JOHNNY A. WILKINS 12 SHENANDOAH 168 14/16 1 11/19/2005 N W 
8 DO90 DENNIS RUNION 12 SHENANDOAH 166 1/16 1 11/19/2005 N W 
9 Dl21 MARK G. FlTCHETT 12 SHENANDOAH 161 0116 1 11/30/2005 N W 

10 DO25 DONALD G. BROOKS 13 FRANKLM 156 9/16 1 12/7/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 2 

1 Dl29 WILLIAM H. PHELPS 11 NELSON 218 9/16 2 11/21/2005 N W 
2 Dl70 JIM S. HOLLAND 11 FRANKLM 218 2/16 2 11/24/2005 N W 
3 Do79 RODNEY A. MCCROSKEY 10 FRANKLIN 205 2/16 2 12/2/2005 N W 

4 Dl52 MAX A. GOOD 11 PAGE 2001116 2 11/30/2005 N W 

5 DO21 JASON D. LEVIN 10 NELSON 190 9/16 2 11/27/2005 N W 
6 Dl43 KEITH F. HELMER 10 FRANKLIN 190 2/16 2 11/19/2005 N W 
7 DO26 MlCHAEL W. SENSABAUGH 11 ROCKBRIDGE 182 14/16 2 11/19/2005 N W 
8 D215 ESSE C. LAF'RADE 11 FRANKLIN 177 0116 2 11/25/2005 N W 

9 Dl00 BARRY D. SENSABAUGH 9 AUGUSTA 17414116 2 11/19/2005 N W 

10 DO77 MAlTHEW T. EDWARDS 1.1 CARROLL 173 8/16 2 11/25/2005 N W 

11 DO77 MATTHEW T. EDWARDS 11 CARROLL 173 8/16 2 11/25/2005 N W 

12 Dl37 STEVE C. GOOD 11 AUGUSTA 173 1/16 2 11/22/2005 N W 

13 DO98 WILLIAM K. SPROUSE 9 ROCKBRIDGE 170 9/16 2 11/5/2005 N W 

14 Dl38 BRIAN K. LEE 10 AUGUSTA 170 0116 2 11/25/2005 N W 

15 Do56 STEVE A. WIMER 10 AUGUSTA 169 8/16 2 11/21/2005 N W 

16 Dl32 DORIS D. RHODENIZER 10 ROCKBRIDGE 168 2/16 2 11/24/2005 N W 
17 DO71 GLENN S. TYREE 11 BEDFORD 167 9/16 2 11/24/2005 N W 

18 Dl77 TERRY M. SMART 10 GUES 166 7/16 2 11/6/2005 N W 

19 Dl45 GRANT P. BRINKLEY, JR. 10 BATH 166 1/16 2 11/21/2005 N W 

20 DO60 GLEN S. FOGLESONG 11 WYTHE 165 14/16 2 12/1/2005 N W 

21 Dl84 GARLAND D. NESTER 10 FLOYD 165 10116 2 10/3/2005 N W 
22 DO18 DARREN R. MASSEY 10 HIGHLAND 164 8/16 2 11/24/2005 N W 

23 Dl33 BOBBY H. MANNING, JR. 9 FLOYD 164 5/16 2 12/3/2005 N W 

24 DO30 CHIP T. WADE 9 ROCKBRIDGE 162 10116 2 11/19/2005 N W 

25 DO20 RAY OOSTDYK 10 BEDFORD 161 2/16 2 11/23/2005 N W 

26 1106s JOHN D. CROUSHORN, n 10 ROCKMGHAM 160 14/16 2 11/26/2005 N w 
27 Dl93 NICK C. TAYLOR 10 AUGUSTA 160 2/16 2 11/26/2005 N W 

28 D207 JAMES C. MUSE 11 SHENANDOAH 159 2/16 2 11/19/2005 N W 

29 Dl26 WANDA L. HALL 11 ROCKBRlDGE 156 15/16 2 10/1/2005 N W 

30 Dl81 NICHOLAS C. DALTON 10 PATRICK 155 12/16 2 11/23/2005 N W 

31 Dl81 NICHOLAS C. DALTON 10 PATRICK 155 12/16 2 11/23/2005 N W 

32 Do55 LARRY ALLEN CUBBAGE 10 WARRREN 155 4/16 2 11/28/2005 N W 
33 DO91 JAKE D. MANTZ 10 SHENANDOAH 1550116 2 12/8/2005 N W 

34 D217 BRYAN A. EPPARD 10 ROCKINGHAM 154 6/16 2 12/17/2005 N W 
35 Dl07 STEPHEN J. LONG 10 PAGE 153 7/16 2 11/23/2005 N W 
36 Dl72 FRANK NEIGHBORS 9 ROANOKE 152 12/16 2 12/2/2005 N W 

I 



WEST RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL REG 

37 DO06 KENNY W. THOMPSON 9 ROCKINGHAM 152 4/16 2 11/3/2005 N W 
38 Dl60 RICKY W. SHOWMAN 10 SHENANWAH 151 4/16 2 11/28/2005 N W 
39 DO69 IRA M. LOWE 10 PAGE 139 7/16 2 11/23/2005 N W 
40 DO39 BEN G. CHAPLIN, JR. 9 BOTETOURT 135 10116 2 11/7/2005 N W 
41 Dl48 TRENTON LINK 9 AUGUSTA 133 14/16 2 11/19/2005 N W 
42 Dl08 JEREMY S. LONG 9 PAGE 131 0116 2 11/19/2005 N W 
43 Dl08 JEREMY S. LONG 9 PAGE 131 0116 2 11/19/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 3 

1 D214 CHRIS L. FOLEY 8 FRANKLIN 183 3/16 3 11/22/2005 N W 
2 Dl27 DALLAS LING 8 FLOYD 1792116 3 11/25/2005 N W 
3 DO47 EUSTAO RODRIGUIZ 8 SHENANDOAH 172 6/16 3 11/28/2005 N W 
4 Dl41 DANIEL R. SEAL 8 ROCKINGHAM 166 0116 3 11/21/2005 N W 
5 Dl59 JOHN D. CLEMMER, III 8 ROCKBRIDGE 163 2/16 3 11/26/2005 N W 
6 DO46 JOHN DELLMGER 8 SHENANDOAH 157 13/16 3 11/26/2005 N W 
7 DO38 BEN G. CHAPLM, JR. 8 BEDFORD 154 3/16 3 31/30/2005 N W 
8 DO96 ALAN E. WANE 8 FREDERICK 153 11/16 3 11/23/2005 N W 
9 DO14 DAVID D. WOOD 8 BOTETOURT 151 7/16 3 11/21/2005 N W 

10 DO70 RAY K. BARRE, JR. 8 BOTETOURT 150 7/16 3 11/9/2005 N W 

11 Dl57 JJM A. FORBES 8 MONTGOMERY 149 15/16 3 11/24/2005 N W 
12 DO34 BRENT H. N L K  8 ROCKINGHAM 1499116 3 11/19/2005 N W 
13 DO24 RANDY L. WALKER 8 BEDFORD 148 14/16 3 11/25/2005 N W 

14 DO41 TERRY L. RANKINS 8 FRANKLIN 148 13/16 3 11/19/2005 N W 
15 DO73 MICHAEL C. KIELSGARD 8 PAGE 146 1/16 3 11/22/2005 N W 

16 DO54 WAYNE A. CRICKENBERGER 8 AUGUSTA 1447116 3 11/23/2005 N W 

17 DO33 JOSEPH T. MASSIE 8 AMHERST 143 9/16 3 11/21/2005 N W 

18 DO31 CHARLES T. LONG 8 ROCKINGHAM 1429116 3 11/21/2005 N W 
19 DO86 DWAIN M. KARNES 8 BEDFORD 140 7/16 3 11/19/2005 N W 

20 Dl61 DANIEL R. SHOWMAN 8 SHENANDOAH 139 14/16 3 11/28/2005 N W 

21 DO80 DUSTIN E. CLYMORE 7 AUGUSTA 139 11/16 3 11/21/2005 N W 

22 DO89 ERIC T. OGLE 8 WYTHE 1379116 3 11/19/2005 N W 

23 Dl51 BRANDON L. GREEN 8 SHENANDOAH 137 2/16 3 10/17/2005 N W 

24 Dl47 JOHN CURRY 8 AUGUSTA 137 2/16 3 11119/2005 N W 

25 DO81 EDWARD G. MCCRAY 8 AUGUSTA 136 6/16 3 11/22/2005 N W 

26 Dl18 CHAD E. WILCHER 8 ALBEMARLE 136 0116 3 12/23/2005 Y W 

27 DO27 CORY W. DOGAN 8 BOTETOURT 135 12/16 3 11/25/2005 N W 

28 DO40 BEN G. CHAPLIN, JR. 8 ROANOKE 135 0116 3 10/28/2005 N W 

29 Dl34 SCO'lT G. FRAZLER 8 ROCKINGHAM 133 14/16 3 11/25/2005 N W 

30 DO50 ROBERT S. CLINEDINST 7 AUGUSTA 1314116 3 11/2/2005 N W 

31 Dl19 MICHAEL R. WARREN 8 CRAIG 130 11/16 3 11/19/2005 N W 

32 DO82 TYLER S. HENSLEY 8 ROCKINGHAM 128 8/16 3 11/21/2005 N W 

33 DO82 TYLER S. HENSLEY 8 ROCKIINGHAM 128 8/16 3 11/21/2005 N W 

34 DO15 CURTIS E. HUNTER 7 AUGUSTA 127 10116 3 12/1/2005 N W 

35 Dl64 STEVEN A. CASON 8 AUGUSTA 1270116 3 11/22/2005 N W 

36 Dl49 JEFF KEYSER 8 AUGUSTA 124 10116 3 11/26/2005 N W 

37 DO52 SCOTT E. BOWMAN 8 ROCKINGHAM 122 11/16 3 11/24/2005 N W 

38 DO12 RANDY L. SURFACE 8 CRAIG 109 2/16 3 11/19/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 4 

1 DO17 SAMUEL S. OLD 6 CRAIG 147 3/16 4 11/19/2005 N W 

2 Dl87 BARRE?T N. JOHNSON 6 BEDFORD 140 12/16 4 12/1/2005 N W 

3 Dl36 HARRY M. BREWBAKER 6 BOTETOURT 109 10116 4 11/19/2005 N W 

4 DO02 ' MARK L. FERGUSON 6 BEDFORD 107 9/16 4 11/26/2005 N W 



WEST RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL REG 

- 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 5 

1 Dl98 BRIAN C. LYTTON 16 PULASKI 252 8/16 5 10/1/2005 N W 
2 DO36 KEITH A. MAYHEW 12 BEDFORD 206 3/16 5 10/21/2005 N W 
3 Dl97 JERRY W. CHRISLEY, SR. 16 MONTGOMERY 204 2/16 5 11/5/2005 N W 
4 Dl50 LARRY R. TUMBLM 13 CLARKE 188 1/16 5 10/1/2005 N W 

5 DO37 KEITH A. MAYHEW 14 BEDFORD 176 7/16 5 10/29/2005 N W 
6 Dl88 DONALD D. STONE 13 MONTGOMERY 175 2/16 5 11/5/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 6 

1 Dl66 TOMMY R. WATSON 11 BEDFORD 200 8/16 6 10/22/2005 N W 
2 D205 WILLIAM J. DAVENPORT 10 ROANOKE 1922116 6 10/8/2005 N W 
3 DO66 RANDAL W. ARMENTROUT 10 ROCKINGHAM 188 12/16 6 10/5/2005 N W 
4 Dl99 DAVID C. KROLL 10 PULASKI 172 5/16 6 11/7/2005 N W 
5 Dl35 DARRELL MUSSELMAN I I MONTGOMERY 170 3/16 6 12/10/2005 N W 
6 DO93 TROY COCKE 10 BEDFORD 161 13/16 6 10/10/2005 N W 
7 Dl90 PHILLIP M. WARD 10 MONTGOMERY 161 0116 6 11/12/2005 N W 
8 Dl89 BRIAN SOWERS 10 MONTGOMERY 160 0116 6 11/19/2005 N W 
9 DO29 JEFF S WISHER 9 ROCKBRIDGE 156 10116 6 10/29/2005 N W 

10 DO44 SHELDEN MARTIN 9 SHENANDOAH 150 4/16 6 10/3/2005 N W 
11 Dl63 GARY W. WATTS 9 AMHERST 149 8/16 6 11/15/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 7 

1 DO13 RANDY D. BROOKSHIER 8 BOTETOURT 159 0116 7 12/3/2005 N W 

2 Dl69 DONALD L. ARRINGTON 8 BOTETOURT 1526116 7 10/8/2005 N W 

3 DO67 ROBERT W. REED 8 PAGE 1381/16 7 10/24/2005 N W 

4 DO68 TRAVIS G. CARR 8 ROCKINGHAM 137 5/16 7 10/5/2005 N W 

5 DO76 CLIFTON L. HAGGERTY 8 AUGUSTA 128 12/16 7 11/8/2005 N W 

6 DO76 CLFTON L. HAGGERTY 8 AUGUSTA 128 12/16 7 11/8/2005 N W 
7 Dl76 DOUG N. KRANTZ 7 BEDFORD 121 12/16 7 10/28/2005 N W 

8 DO74 CLIFTON L. HAGGERTY 7 AUGUSTA 9511116 7 11/5/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 8 

1 D213 ALEC D. TURNER 6 BEDFORD 112 13/16 8 1011 1/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 9 

1 Dl54 LES E. HALL 17 FLOYD 243 9/16 9 12/28/2005 N W 

2 Dl75 ROBERT L. PANNELL 13 BOTETOURT 202 10116 9 11/15/2005 N W 

3 DO48 MARVIN W. PAINTER 12 AUGUSTA 189 13/16 9 11/14/2005 N W 

4 DO22 MIKE REXRODE 15 AUGUSTA 1866116 9 1/4/2006 N W 

5 Dl62 JOSEPH W. ANTINUCCI 12 AMHERST 176 2/16 9 11/16/2005 N W 

6 Dl15 CRAIG W. STAUFFER 13 AUGUSTA 1715/16 9 11/12/2005 N W 

7 DO53 RODNEY E. COOK 13 ROCKINGHAM 170 15/16 9 11/16/2005 N W 
8 Dl79 DAN RIFFEE 12 SHENANDOAH 168 8/16 9 12/19/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 10 

1 Dl16 ROBERT W. LAM 10 ROCKBRIDGE 197 11/16 10 11/17/2005 N W 
2 D210 KEVIN M. WEAVER 1 1 MONTGOMERY 197 6/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 

3 Dl68 RICKEY D. HUBBARD 10 FRANKLIN 197 5/16 10 12/24/2005 N W 
4 Dl11 MATT H. MOHLER 10 ROCKBRIDGE 187 8/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 
5 Dl73 KEVIN L. SMITH 11 BOTETOURT 187 0116 10 11/12/2005 N W 

6 Doll  WILLIAM J. JOURNELL 9 ROANOKE 181 9/16 10 11/14/2005 N W 

7 Dl67 KEVIN E. WRAY 10 FRANKLIN 181 1/16 10 11/5/2005 N W 



WEST RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL REG 

- - 

8 DO57 PAM T. BUCHANAN 11 SHENANDOAH 180 9/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 
9 Dl56 DERICK L. WHALEN 9 WYTHE 180 3/16 10 11/14/2005 N W 

10 Dl71 SCOTT E. SMITH 9 FRANKLIN 178 1/16 10 11/5/2005 N W 
11 DO28 ANTHONY S. NELSON 9 AUGUSTA 174 14/16 10 11/16/2005 N W 
12 D212 ALEC D. TURNER 11 BEDFORD 174 10116 10 1/6/2006 N W 
13 DO64 JERRY L. WIMMER 10 FRANKLIN 173 12/16 10 12/21/2005 N W 
14 DO23 WAYNE YOUNG 10 AUGUSTA 172 13/16 10 12/3/2005 N W 
15 Dl53 MELVIN L. HUTCHMSON. JR. 10 CRAIG 172 4/16 10 11/14/2005 N W 
16 D200 NEAL E. HUTCHISON 9 CRAIG 172 2/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 
17 Dl92 MICHAEL E. HUDSON 10 ROANOKE 171 9/16 10 12/24/2005 N W 
18 Dl05 DAVID L. AUSTIN 9 BEDFORD 171 6/16 10 11/5/2005 N W 
19 DO97 JAMES H. ROBERTS 10 ROCKINGHAM 170 15/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 
20 DO78 RICHARD L. MEADOWS 10 AUGUSTA 170 14/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 
21 Dl65 TIMOTHY W. PINKARD 10 FRANKLIN 170 1/16 10 11/8/2005 N W 
22 DO49 PAUL W. TROUBAUGH 11 ROCKINGHAM 170 0116 10 12/25/2005 N W 
23 DO08 BOBBY M. MILLER 10 AUGUSTA 169 8/16 10 12/26/2005 N W 
24 DO99 JEREMY W. HAROLD 9 ROCKINGHAM 166 14/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 
25 D216 EDDIE L. SAYERS 9 PULASKI 166 10116 10 11/18/2005 N W 
26 DO07 MICHAEL D. POFF 10 ROCKINGHAM 166 9/16 10 11/15/2005 N W 
27 Dl80 JEREMY BALDWIN 10 WARREN 1649116 10 1/7/2006 N W 

28 DO05 SCOTI'Y R. AMOS 10 BEDFORD 162 9/16 10 11/15/2005 N W 

29 DO75 CLIFTON L. HAGGERTY 9 AUGUSTA 159 2/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 
30 DO75 CLIFTON L. HAGGERTY 9 AUGUSTA 159 2/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 

31 Dl06 RICKY L. GRAVES 9 AMHERST 158 3/16 10 31/7/2005 N W 
32 Dl13 MAITHEW B. WILLIAMSON 10 BEDFORD 1578116 10 11/8/2005 N W 
33 DO63 GREGORY A. SHIFFLETT 10 AUGUSTA 155 2/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 

34 Dl86 VINCENT L. WILLIAMS 9 ROCKINGHAM 154 7/16 10 11/18/2005 N W 
35 Dl09 JOSH L. SIMMERS 10 AUGUSTA 154 3/16 10 12/17/2005 N W 
36 Dl95 SCOTT A. TUSING lQ  SHENANDOAH 154 2/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 

37 DO58 JOSEPH A. PRESGRAVE 9 ROCKINGHAM 153 14/16 10 11/14/2005 N W 

38 DO84 ROBERT D. JENKINS 10 PAGE 149 9/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 

39 DO84 ROBERT D. JENKMS 10 PAGE 149 9/16 10 llllU2005 N W 

40 Dl44 GRANT P. BRINKLEY, JR. 11 .BATH 149 7/16 10 11/15/2005 N W 
41 DO42 CHARLES M. WHORLEY 9 FRANKLIN 148 9/16 10 11/5/2005 N W 

42 DO43 THOMAS H. PACK 9 ROCKINGHAM 146 13/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 

43 Dl22 ZACHERY T. RITENOUR 9 SHENANDOAH 146 5/16 10 11/17/2005 N W 

44 DO19 PATRICK THAMMAVONG 9 BEDFORD 146 0116 10 11/5/2005 N W 

45 DO19 PATRICK THAMMAVONG 9 BEDFORD 146 0116 10 11/5/2005 N W 

46 DO35 NATHAN R. AISTROP 10 AUGUSTA 145 0116 10 11/14/2005 N W 
47 DO35 NATHAN R. AISTROP 10 AUGUSTA 145 0116 10 11/14/2005 N W 

48 DO95 MICHAEL L. COTTRELL 10 BEDFORD 144 9/16 10 llll2/2005 N W 

49 DO51 CHRISTOPHER M. TURNER 9 BEDFORD 144 7/16 10 12/24/2005 N W 

50 DO83 ERICA B. SHIFFLETT 9 ROCKINGHAM 143 9/16 10 11/14/2005 N W 
51 Dl24 SHAUN M. MAYNARD 9 BEDFORD 143 3/16 10 11/7/2005 N W 
52 Dl82 AMANDA I. HEATWOLE 9 ROCKINGHAM 142 6/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 

53 Dl82 AMANDA I. HEATWOLE 9 ROCKINGHAM 142 6/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 

54 Dl23 JUSTIN G. FlTCHETT 10 SHENANDOAH 140 7/16 10 11/17/2005 N W 
55 D208 EVERETTE R. ALDERMAN 9 GRAYSON 139 8/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 

56 DO94 MICHAEL L. COTTRELL 11 BEDFORD 139 6/16 10 11/12/2005 N W 
57 Dl20 TURNER S. MARTZ 10 SHENANDOAH 137 6/16 10 11/22/2005 N W 

58 Dl20 TURNER S. M A R E  10 SHENANDOAH 137 6/16 10 11/22/2005 N W 

59 DO45 BRENTLONG . 9 SHENANDOAH 13415116 10 11/13/2005 , N  W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 11 

1 Dl14 BENNlE M. BUCHANAN 8 AUGUSTA 188 10116 11 31/12/2005 N W 

4 



WEST RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL REG 

2 Dl96 JONATHAN D. HOLLEY 8 FRANKLIN 18311116 11 11/24/2005 N W 
3 Dl42 GARY A. PAINTER 8 PAGE 16814116 11 12/30/2005 N W 
4 Dl55 JACKIE JONES 8 MONTGOMERY 1678116 11 1/6/2006 N W 
5 DO88 DEREK R. ALEXANDER 8 WYTHE 166 10116 11 11/12/2005 N W 
6 DO32 GERALD W. MOORE 8 AMHERST 165 10116 11 11/11/2005 N W 
7 Dl30 THOMAS D. WOOD 8 BEDFORD 165 2/16 11 11/18/2005 N W 
8 DO87 FREDERICK H. NEESE 8 SHENANDOAH 164 11/16 11 11/16/2005 N W 
9 D211 WESLEY SHRADER 8 FRANKLIN 1600116 11 11/8/2005 N W 

10 DO85 DWAIN M. KARNES 8 BEDFORD 157 13/16 11 11/14/2005 N W 
11 Dl10 NATHAN Z. COFFMAN 8 ROCKINGHAM 156 10116 11 11/14/2005 N W 
12 Dl74 MICHAEL BRANDON CAMPB 8 AMHERST 156 8/16 11 11/5/2005 N W 
13 DO10 DAVID L. HUFFMAN 8 ROCKINGHAM 154 2/16 11 11/12/2005 N W 
14 Dl03 TROY D. TOMS 8 BEDFORD 151 6/16 11 11/11/2005 N W 
15 Dl94 BRUCE A. TAYLOR 8 AUGUSTA 151 6/16 11 11/17/2005 N W 
16 Dl85 DARREN M. AYERS 8 ROCKBRIDGE 1514116 11 11/12/2005 N W 
17 D201 STEVEN L. HELMS 8 FRANKLIN 150 2/16 11 11/10/2005 N W 

18 Dl25 SHAUN M. MAYNARD 8 BEDFORD 149 15/16 11 11/15/2005 N W 
19 DO03 TERRY M. NESTER 8 PULASKl 146 4/16 11 11/12/2005 N W 
20 D203 J. W. LUCAS 7 GILES 146 3/16 11 11/12/2005 N W 
21 DO04 JOHN A. HISE 8 BEDFORD 146 0116 11 11/18/2005 N W 

22 Dl91 DAVID B. RHODES 8 ROCKINGHAM 145 8/16 11 12/29/2005 N W 
23 Dl78 RUSSELL A. DAVIDSON, 111 7 CAMPBELL 141 14/16 11 11/10/2005 N W 

24 DO92 JASON M. WHALEN 8 BEDFORD 139 15/16 11 12/20/2005 N W 
25 Dl46 SCOlT K. DOWNEY 8 BOTETOURT 139 12/16 11 11/17/2005 N W 
26 Dl40 DALLAS W. GARRAGHTY 8 BEDFORD 138 1/16 11 11/11/2005 N W 

27 Dl40 DALLAS W. GARRAGHTY 8 BEDFORD 138 1/16 11 11/11/2005 N W 

28 Dl04 SHANE F. RICHMAN 8 SHENANDOAH 137 9/16 11 11/15/2005 N W 
29 DO61 GLEN FOGELSONG 8 WYTHE 133 3/16 11 11/16/2005 N W 
30 Dl39 PAUL H. CANNON 8 .  AUGUSTA 133 0116 11 11/12/2005 N W 

31 DO01 DAVID L. BROOKS 7 BEDFORD 130 8/16 11 11/18/2005 N W 

32 DO09 JAMES C. BAKER, 111 8 BOTETOURT 128 14/16 11 11/18/2005 N W 

33 DO09 JAMES C. BAKER, HI 8 BOTETOURT 128 14/16 11 11/18/2005 N W 

34 Dl02 CORY B. TOMS 8 BEDFORD 121 7/16 11 11/12/2005 N W 
35 Dl02 CORY B. TOMS 8 BEDFORD 1217116 11 11/12/2005 N W 

36 Dl01 BARRY D. SENSABAUGH 8 AUGUSTA 117 7/16 11 11/14/2005 N W 

37 DO62 JAMES W. FOGLESONG 8 WYTHE 99 7/16 11 11/17/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 12 

1 Dl58 GREGORY T. BURNETE 6 BEDFORD 143 11/16 12 11/12/2005 N W 
2 Dl28 DALLAS LING 6 FRANKLIN 126 11/16 12 11/12/2005 N W 
3 Dl83 JERRY W. SHIFFLETT 6 NELSON 125 14/16 12 11/12/2005 N W 

4 Dl12 JAMES A. MANNING 5 BEDFORD 1180/16 12 12/17/2005 N W 

5 D202 KEITH E. WATTS 6 AUGUSTA 117 4/16 12 12/29/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 13 

1 BOO7 JASON S. WOODS ROCKrNGHAM 294116 13 12/10/2005 N W 

2 BOO3 LARRY W. HOUSDEN, JR. PAGE 28 8/16 13 12/1/2005 N W 
3 BOO6 JOSHUA A. RHINEHART SHENANDOAH 287116 13 1/7/2006 N W 
4 BOO5 JAMES B. PARKER ROCKINGHAM 27 15/16 13 12/2/2005 N W 

5 BOl2 ROY L. HARPER ROCKINGHAM 27 14/16 13 11/15/2005 N W 
6 BOO8 JERRY L. WIMMER FRANKLIN 27 11/16 13 10/24/2005 N W 
7 BOlO WILLIAM BORDEN SHENANDOAH 27 9/16 13 10110/2005 N W 
8 B014 WENDELL K. LACKEY BOTETOURT 278116 13 10/8/2005 N W 
9 Boll  DWAIN M. KARNES BEDFORD 26 13/16 13 12/24/2005 N W 
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WEST RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CUSS DATE IWL REG 

10 BOO2 WYATT C. MARTIN ROCKINGHAM 26 1/16 13 11/1/2005 N W 
11 B016 JEFF A. SHOWMAN SHENANDOAH 25 11/16 13 11/17/2005 N W 
12 BOO9 HUNTER D. REED PAGE 25 4/16 13 11/8/2005 N W 
13 BOO9 HUNTER D. REED PAGE 25 4/16 13 11/8/2005 N W 
14 BOO4 BEN G. CHAPLIN, JR. ROANOKE 24 3/16 13 12/19/2005 N W 
15 B013 BRUCE N. RITCHIE PAGE 22 5/16 13 10/18/2005 N W 
16 BOO1 MARK L. FERGUSON ROCKBRlDGE 21 9/16 13 12/3/2005 N W 
17 B015 LEXIE MUSSELMAN ROCKINGHAM 218116 13 12/8/2005 N W 
18 B015 LEXIE MUSSELMAN ROCKINGHAM 21 8/16 13 12/8/2005 N W 

WEST RESULTS 
CLASS - 14 

1 TO51 DORSEY V. HUFF BOTETOURT 766116 14 4/10/2006 N W 
2 TO45 CLINTON P. HARRELL, JR. PULASKI 75 6/16 14 4/21/2006 N W 
3 TO53 CLAYTON DWIGHT SWEET, M WYTHE 74 0116 14 4/29/2006 N W 
4 TO12 LEWIS W. CORBIN AUGUSTA 709116 14 4/10/2006 N W 
5 TO34 CHARLES E. RUSSELL AUGUSTA 70 4/16 14 4/21/2006 N W 
6 TO50 CHARLES A. EAKIN ROCKBRlDGE 70 3/16 14 4/14/2006 N W 
7 TO38 DARRELL MUSSELMAN FLOYD 69 15/16 14 4/10/2006 N W 
8 TO10 FONDA L. ANDERSON HIGHLAND 69 12/16 14 4/8/2006 N W 
9 TO36 MICHAEL R. RADFORD FLOYD 69 6/16 14 4/15/2006 N W 

10 TO25 DENNIS W. RILEY ROCKBRIDGE 69 4/16 14 5/10/2006 N W 
11 TO41 MICHAEL WHITE WYTHE 68 14/16 14 4/18/2006 N W 
12 TO20 BEN G. CHAPLIN, JR. BOTETOURT 68 10116 14 4/8/2006 N W 
13 TO42 RASSIE R. WRIGHT, SR. WYTHE 68 10116 14 4/13/2006 N W 
14 TO48 ANTHONY S. WOOD BEDFORD 678116 14 4/28/2006 N W 
15 TO49 JEREMY BALDWIN WARREN 66 7/16 14 4/8/2006 N W 

16 TO46 CLINTON P. HARRELL, JR. PULASKI 66 6/16 14 4/8/2006 N W 

17 TO32 VICTOR A. PETIT AUGUSTA 65 11/16 14 4/14/2006 N W 
18 TO18 BRYAN W. HALE FRANKLIN 65 3/16 14 4/8/2006 N W 

19 TO26 DENNIS W. RILEY ROCKBRIDGE 64 10116 14 5/5/2006 N W 
20 TO15 OU THAMMAVONG BOTETOURT 64 6/16 14 5/9/2006 N W 
21 TO30 DWAIN M. KARNES BEDFORD 6311116 14 4/8/2006 N W 
22 TO19 NATHAN J. AISTROP NELSON 62 12/16 14 4/1/2006 N W 
23 TO19 NATHAN J. AISTROP NELSON 62 12/16 14 4/1/2006 N W 
24 TO33 CHARLES E. RUSSELL AUGUSTA 624116 14 4/8/2006 N W 

25 TO27 DENNIS W. RILEY AMHERST 62 0116 14 4/8/2006 N W 
26 TO24 FREDERICK A. TATE ROCKINGHAM 61 8/16 14 4/12/2006 N W 
27 TO52 TIMOTHY J. FRINK, JR. BEDFORD 60 13/16 14 4/17/2006 N W 

28 TO40 DERICK L. WHALEN WYTHE 60 6/16 14 5/6/2006 N W 
29 TO43 DENNIS E. RICHIE ROCKBRIDGE 603116 14 4/8/2006 N W 
30 TO31 GARRETT L. GLENDYE AUGUSTA 60 2/16 14 4/8/2006 N W 

31 TO47 DUSTIN A. WOOD FRANKLIN 60 1/16 14 4/1/2006 N W 

32 TO47 DUSTIN A. WOOD FRANKLIN 60 1/16 14 4/1/2006 N W 

33 TO22 BEN G. CHAPLIN, JR. BOTETOURT 60 0116 14 4/25/2006 N W 
34 TO39 ADAM R. ECKARD AUGUSTA 59 12/16 14 4/8/2006 N W 
35 TO16 KEVIN R. BROWN ROCKBRIDGE 59 8/16 14 4/29/2006 N W 

36 TO21 BEN G. CHAPLIN, JR. BOTETOURT 59 1/16 14 4/15/2006 N W 
37 TO28 JAMIE D. MINNIX FRANKLIN 58 10116 14 4/18/2006 N W 

38 TO08 JOE A. MITCHELL BEDFORD 58 0116 14 1/4/2006 Y W 
39 TO04 MARK L. FERGUSON CAMPBELL 57 11/16 14 4/13/2006 Y W 
40 TOO1 BRIAN R. BOSLEY ROCKINGHAM 57 8/16 14 4/20/2006 N W 
41 TO09 JOE A. MITCHELL BEDFORD 57 6/16 14 5/11/2006 Y W 
42 TO06 DAVID L. BROOKS BEDFORD 57 0116 14 4/19/2006 N W 
43 TO17 STEVEN C. BROOKS BEDFORD 57 0116 14 4/8/2006 N W 
44 TO44 SCOT H. GARBER HIGHLAND 57 0116 14 4/25/2006 N W 
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WEST RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL REG 

45 TO35 DALLAS W. MORRIS BOTETOURT 56 14/16 14 4/8/2006 N W 

46 TO35 DALLAS W. MORRIS BOTETOURT 56 14/16 14 4/8/2006 N W 

47 TO03 MARK L. FERGUSON APPOMA'ITOX 56 6/16 14 4/12/2006 Y W 

48 TOO5 DAVID L. BROOKS BEDFORD 55 3/16 14 4/18/2006 N W 
49 TO13 LEWIS W. CORBIN AUGUSTA 54 8/16 14 4/24/2006 N W 
50 Tol l  ADRIAN A. MOORE BEDFORD 54 8/16 14 4/14/2006 N W 

51 TO14 LEWIS W. CORBIN AUGUSTA 54 4/16 14 5/13/2006 N W 
52 TO37 LEXIE MUSSELMAN MONTGOMERY 54 1/16 14 4/13/2006 N W 
53 TO37 LEXIE MUSSELMAN MONTGOMERY 54 1/16 14 4/13/2006 N W 
54 ~ 0 2 3  JEFFREY RAY JOHNSON, n AMHERST 53 10116 14 4/1/2006 N w 
55 TO23 JEFFREY RAY JOHNSON, I1 AMHERST 53 10116 14 4/1/2006 N W 
56 TO07 DAVID L. BROOKS BEDFORD 52 10116 14 4/14/2006 N W 

57 TO29 KENNETH C. BOLYARD PAGE 52 3/16 14 11/12/2005 N W 
58 TO02 MARK L. FERGUSON BEDFORD 48 15/16 14 4/11/2006 Y W 



2006 BIG GAME CONTEST 
Monday, September 25,2006 

10:41 AM 

WEST YOUTH DEER RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL YOUTH REG 

1 DO77 MAlTHEW T. EDWARDS 11 CARROLL 173 8/16 2 11/25/2005 N Y W 
2 DO75 CLIFTON L. HAGGERTY 9 AUGUSTA 159 2/16 10 11/12/2005 N Y W 
3 Dl81 NICHOLAS C. DALTON 10 PATRICK 155 12/16 2 11/23/2005 N Y W 
4 DO84 ROBERT D. JENKINS 10 PAGE 149 9/16 10 11/12/2005 N Y W 
5 DO19 PATRICK THAMMAVONG 9 BEDFORD 146 0116 10 31/5/2005 N Y W 
6 DO35 NATHAN R. AISTROP 10 AUGUSTA 145 0116 10 11/14/2005 N Y W 
7 Dl82 AMANDA I. HEATWOLE 9 ROCKINGHAM 142 6/16 10 11/12/2005 N Y W 

8 Dl40 DALLAS W. GARRAGHTY 8 BEDFORD 138 1/16 11 11/11/2005 N Y W 
9 Dl20 TURNER S. MARTZ 10 SHENANDOAH 137 6/16 10 11/22/2005 N Y W 

10 Dl08 JEREMY S. LONG 9 PAGE 131 0116 2 11/19/2005 N Y W 
11 DO09 JAMES C. BAKER, 111 8 BOTETOURT 128 14/16 11 11/18/2005 N Y W 
12 DO76 CLIFTON L. HAGGERTY 8 AUGUSTA 128 12/16 7 13/8/2005 N Y W 

13 DO82 TYLER S. HENSLEY 8 ROCKIINGHAM 128 8/16 3 11/21/2005 N Y W 
14 Dl02 CORY B. TOMS 8 BEDFORD 121 7/16 11 11/12/2005 N Y W 

WEST YOUTH WILD TURKEY RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL YOUTH REG 

I TO19 NATHAN J. AISTROP NELSON 62 12/16 14 4/1/2006 N Y W 
2 TO47 DUSTIN A. WOOD FRANKLIN 60 1/16 14 4/1/2006 N Y W 

3 TO35 DALLAS W. MORRIS BOTETOURT 56 14/16 14 4/8/2006 N Y W 
4 TO37 LEXIE MUSSELMAN MONTGOMERY 54 1/16 14 4/13/2006 N Y W 
5 TO23 JEFFREY RAY JOHNSON, I1 AMHERST 53 10116 14 4/1/2006 N Y W 

WEST YOUTH BLACK BEAR RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL YOUTH REG 

1 BOO9 HUNTER D. REED PAGE 25 4/16 13 11/8/2005 N Y W 

2 B015 LEXIE MUSSELMAN ROCKINGHAM 21 8/16 13 12/8/2005 N Y W 



2006 BIG GAME CONTEST 
Monday, September 25,2006 

10:41 A M  

IWL DEER RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL REG 

I Dl18 CHAD E. WILCHER 8 ALBEMARLE 136 0116 3 12/23/2005 Y W 

IWL WILD TURKEY RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE TWL REG 

1 TO08 JOE A. MlTCHELL BEDFORD 58 0116 14 1/4/2006 Y W 
2 TO04 MARK L. FERGUSON CAMPBELL 57 11/16 14 4/13/2006 Y W 
3 TO09 JOE A. MITCHELL BEDFORD 57 6116 14 5/11/2006 Y W 
4 TO03 MARK L. FERGUSON APPOMA?TOX 566116 14 4/12/2006 Y W 
5 TO02 MARK L. FERGUSON BEDFORD 48 15/16 14 4/11/2006 Y W 



2006 BIG GAME CONTEST 
Monday, September 25,2006 

10:42 A M  

STATE RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL REG 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 1 

1 Dl31 WESLEY T. FOSTER 14 AMHERST 215 15/16 1 11/19/2005 N W 
2 DEO8 CHARLES R. POWELL 14 SUSSEX 212 4/16 1 12/7/2005 N E I 
3 DE02 KENRIC J. BURGESS 18 CAMPBELL 202 15/16 1 12/19/2005 N E 
4 DO72 KEVIN E. KIELSGARD 14 PAGE 200 12/16 1 11/19/2005 N W I 
5 D209 RANDY GIBSON 15 SHENANDOAH 197 15/16 1 11/25/2005 N W 
6 DO59 JEFFREY S. CROUSHORN 14 AMHERST 188 15/16 1 11/23/2005 N W 

7 D204 THOMAS A. MAYNOR 14 MONTGOMERY 186 1/16 1 11/5/2005 N W 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 2 

1 Dl29 WILLIAM H. PHELPS 11 NELSON 218 9/16 2 11/21/2005 N W 
2 Dl70 JTM S. HOLLAND 11 FRANKLIN 2182116 2 11/24/2005 N W 
3 DO79 RODNEY A. MCCROSKEY 10 FRANKLM 205 2/16 2 12/2/2005 N W 
4 DEOl ROBERT B. GAY 11 SOUTHAMPTON 201 11/16 2 12/33/2005 N E 
5 Dl52 MAX A. GOOD 11 PAGE 200 1/16 2 11/30/2005 N W 
6 DO21 JASON D. LEVIN 10 NELSON 190 9/16 2 11/27/2005 N W 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS 3 

1 D214 CHRIS L. FOLEY 8 FMNKLIN 183 3/16 3 11/22/2005 N W 

2 Dl27 DALLAS LING 8 FLOYD 179 2/16 3 11/25/2005 N W 
3 DEl2 LOUIS J. BLAHA JR. 8 SUSSEX 178 3/16 3 12/28/2005 N E 
4 DElO G W  G. HIGGMS 8 SURRY 176 6/16 3 10/20/2005 N E 
5 DO47 EUSTAO RODRIGUIZ 8 .  S I I E N N O A H  172 6/16 3 11/28/2005 N W 
6 DE07 CORY R. LEWIS 8 PlTTSYLVANIA 167 6/16 3 12t31‘2005 N E 
7 Dl41 DANIEL R. SEAL 8 ROCKINGHAM 166 0116 3 11/21/2005 N W 
8 Dl59 JOHN D. CLEMMER, m 8 ROCKBRIDGE 163 2/16 3 11/26/2005 N W 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 4 

1 DO17 SAMUEL S. OLD 6 CRAIG 1473116 4 11/19/2005 N W 
2 Dl87 BARRETT N. JOHNSON 6 BEDFORD 140 12/16 4 32/1/2005 N W 

3 DE14 FREDDIE L. BEATLEY 6 NORTHUMBERLAND 140 11/16 4 12/28/2005 N E 
4 Dl36 HARRY M. BREWBAKER 6 B~TEToURT 109 10116 4 11/19/2005 N W 
5 DO02 MARK L. FERGUSON 6 BEDFORD 107 9/16 4 11/26/2005 N W 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 5 

I Dl98 BRIAN C. LYTTON 16 PULASKI 252 8/16 5 30/1/2005 N W 
2 DE05 STEVEN W. BLOSSER 12 HALIFAX 215 8/16 5 11/19/2005 N E 
3 DE09 RANDALL L. CAMPBELL 14 SOUTHAMPTON 211 14/16 5 10/14/2005 N E 
4 DO36 KEITH A. MAYHEW 12 BEDFORD 2063116 5 10/21/2005 N W 

5 Dl97 JERRY W. CHRISLEY, SR. 16 MONTGOMERY 204 2/16 5 11/5/2005 N W 

6 Dl50 LARRY R. TUMBLIN 13 CLARKE 188 1/16 5 10/1/2005 N W 
7 DO37 KEITH A. MAYHEW 14 BEDFORD 1767116 5 10/29/2005 N W 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 6 

1 Dl66 TOMMY R. WATSON 11 BEDFORD 200 8/16 6 10/22/2005 N W 

2 D205 WILLIAM J. DAVENPORT 10 ROANOKE 192 2/16 6 10/8/2005 N W 
3 DO66 RANDAL W. ARMENTROUT 10 ROCKINGHAM 188 12/16 6 10/5/2005 N W 
4 Dl99 DAVID C. KROLL 10 PULASKI 172 5/16 6 11/7/2005 N W 

I 



STATE RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL REG 

5 DE17 RONALD D. MOSS, JR. 1 1 SOUTHAMPTON 171 5/16 6 11/14/2005 N E 
6 Dl35 DARRELL MUSSELMAN 1 1 MONTGOMERY 170 3/16 6 12/10/2005 N W 
7 DE04 GAVIN D. BLOSSER 11 BUCKINGHAM 1686116 6 11/7/2005 N E 

CLASS - 7 
1 DE15 HUNTER PATTERSON 8 SOUTHAMPTON 165 1/16 7 11/10/2005 N E 

2 DO13 RANDY D. BROOKSHIER 8 BOTETOURT 159 0116 7 12/3/2005 N W 
3 Dl69 DONALD L. ARRINGTON 8 BOTETOURT 152 6/16 7 10/8/2005 N W 
4 DO67 ROBERT W. REED 8 PAGE 138 1/16 7 10/24/2005 N W 
5 DO68 TRAVIS G. CARR 8 ROCKINGHAM 137 5/16 7 10/5/2005 N W 
6 DO76 CLIFTON L. HAGGERTY 8 AUGUSTA 128 12/16 7 11/8/2005 N W 
7 DO76 CLIFTON L. HAGGERTY 8 AUGUSTA 128 12/16 7 11/8/2005 N W 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 8 

1 DE06 JACKIE W. ANDREWS 6 PIlTSYLVANIA 133 13/16 8 10/29/2005 N E 
2 D213 ALEC D. TURNER 6 BEDFORD 112 13/16 8 10/11/2005 N W 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 9 

1 Dl54 LES E. HALL 17 FLOYD 243 9/16 9 12/28/2005 N W 
2 Dl75 ROBERT L. PANNELL 13 BOTETOURT 202 10116 9 11/15/2005 N W 

3 DE16 BRADLEY D. SEERY 12 ACCOMACK 193 11/16 9 11/11/2005 N E 

4 DO48 MARVIN W. PAINTER 12 AUGUSTA 189 13/16 9 11/14/2005 N W 

5 DO22 MIKE REXRODE 15 AUGUSTA 186 6/16 9 1/4/2006 N W 

6 DE03 BOBBY J. LEVEL 12 LOUISA 185 10116 9 11/17/2005 N E 
7 Dl62 JOSEPH W. ANTWUCCI 12 AMHERST 1762116 9 11/16/2005 N W 

STATERESULTS 
CLASS - 10 

1 Dl16 ROBERT W. LAM 10 ROCKBRIDGE 197 11/16 10 11/17/2005 N W 

2 D210 KEVIN M. WEAVER 1 1 MONTGOMERY 1976116 10 11/12/2005 N W 

3 Dl68 RICKEY D. HUBBARD 10 FRANKLIN 197 5/16 10 12/24/2005 N W 

4 DEll  JAMES T. WILLLAMS 11 SUSSEX 187 13/16 10 11/9/2005 N E 

5 Dl11 MATT H. MOHLER 10 ROCKBRDDGE 1878116 10 11/12/2005 N W 

6 Dl73 KEVIN L. SMITH 11 BOTETOURT 187 0116 10 11/12/2005 N W 

7 DE18 JIM F. HALLEY 9 CULPEPPER 180 10116 10 11/8/2005 N E 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 11 

1 Dl14 BENNlE M. BUCHANAN 8 'AUGUSTA 188 10116 11 11/12/2005 N W 
2 Dl96 JONATHAN D. HOLLEY 8 FRANKLIN 183 11/16 11 11/24/2005 N W 

3 Dl42 GARY A. PAINTER 8 PAGE 168 14/16 11 12/30/2005 N W 

4 Dl55 JACKIE JONES 8 MONTGOMERY 167 8/16 11 1/6/2006 N W 

5 DO88 DEREK R. ALEXANDER 8 WYTHE 166 10116 11 11/32/2005 N W 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 12 

1 Dl58 GREGORY T. BURNEITE 6 BEDFORD 143 11/16 12 11/12/2005 N W 

2 DE13 ROGER L. MINTON 6 KING ANDQUEEN 128 13/16 12 11/12/2005 N E 

3 Dl28 DALLAS LING 6 FRANKLIN 126 11/16 12 11/12/2005 N W 

4 Dl83 JERRY W. SHIFFLETT 6 NELSON 125 14/16 12 11/12/2005 N W 
5 Dl12 JAMES A. MANNING 5 BEDFORD 118 0116 12 12/17/2005 N W 
6 D202 KEITH E. WATTS 6 AUGUSTA 117 4/16 12 12/29/2005 N W 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 13 

1 BE02 MITCHELL B. HARPER RAPPANHANNOCK 30 4/16 13 10/20/2005 N E 

2 BOO7 JASON S. WOODS ROCKINGHAM 29 4/16 13 12/10/2005 N W 

2 



STATERESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL REG 

3 BE01 MICHAEL K. JOHNSON BUCHINGHAM 290116 13 11/18/2005 N E 
4 BOO3 LARRY W. HOUSDEN, JR. PAGE 28 8/16 13 12/1/2005 N W 
5 BOO6 JOSHUA A. RHINEHART SHENANDOAH 287116 13 1/7/2006 N W 
6 BOO5 JAMES B. PARKER ROCKINGHAM 2715116 13 12/2/2005 N W 
7 B012 ROY L. HARPER ROCKINGHAM 27 14/16 13 11/15/2005 N W 
8 BE03 JOSHUA E. BEARY CHESAPEAKE 27 8/16 13 12/3/2005 N E 

STATE RESULTS 
CLASS - 14 

1 TO51 DORSEY V. HUFF BOTETOURT 766116 14 4/10/2006 N W 

2 TEOl BENJAMIN G. MURRAY NORTHUMBERLAND 75 15/16 14 5/10/2006 N E 
3 TO45 CLINTON P. HARRELL, JR. PULASKI 75 6/16 14 4/21/2006 N W 

4 TO53 CLAYTON DWIGHT SWEET, m WYTHE 740116 14 4/29/2006 N W 
5 TO12 LEWIS W. CORBIN AUGUSTA 70 9/16 14 4/10/2006 N W 
6 TO34 CHARLES E. RUSSELL AUGUSTA 70 4/16 14 4/21/2006 N W 



2006 BIG GAME CONTEST 
Monday, September 25,2006 

10:42 AM 

STATE YOUTH DEER RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT F'TS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL YOUTH REG 

1 DE16 BRADLEY D. SEERY 12 ACCOMACK 193 11/16 9 1111 1/2005 Y E 

2 DO77 MA?THEW T. EDWARDS 11 CARROLL 173 8/16 2 11/25/2005 N Y W 
3 DO75 CLIFTON L. HAGGERTY 9 AUGUSTA 159 2/16 10 11/12l2005 N Y W 
4 Dl81 NICHOLAS C. DALTON 10 PATRICK 155 12/16 2 11/23/2005 N Y W 
5 DO84 ROBERT D. JENKINS 10 PAGE 149 9/16 10 11/12/2005 N Y W 
6 DO19 PATRICK THAMMAVONG 9 BEDFORD 146 0116 I0  11/5/2005 N Y W 

STATE YOUTH WILD TURKEY RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL YOUTH REG 

1 TE02 BRETT C. HAISLIP FLWANNA 67 8/16 14 5/5/2006 Y E 
2 TE03 NICHOLAS C. SULC PRINCE GEORGE 642116 14 4t20/2006 Y E 
3 TO19 NATHAN J. AISTROP NELSON 62 12/16 14 4/1/2006 N Y W 

4 TO47 DUSTIN A. WOOD FRANKLIN 60 1/16 14 4/3/2006 N Y W 

5 TO35 DALLAS W. MORRIS BOTETOURT 56 14/16 14 4/8/2006 N Y W 

6 TO37 LEXlE MUSSELMAN MONTGOMERY 54 1/16 14 4/13/2006 N Y W 

7 ~ 2 3  JEFFREY RAY JOHNSON, n AMHERST 53 10116 14 4/1/2006 N Y w 

STATE YOUTH BLACK BEAR RESULTS 
RANK ENTRY NO ENTRANT PTS COUNTY SCORE CLASS DATE IWL YOUTH REG 

1 BOO9 HUNTER D. REED PAGE 25 4/16 13 11/8/2005 N Y W 

2 B015 LEXIE MUSSELMAN ROCKMGHAM 21 8/16 13 12/8/2005 N Y W 
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